— —

Net income (loss) (517,433)

191,107

(3,753,963) (3,562,856) (4,080,289)

Foreign exchange translation

(376,631) (376,631) (376,631)

Comprehensive income (517,433)

191,107

(4,130,594) (3,939,487) (4,456,920)

Net income (loss) attributable to owners of
the parent (517,433)

191,107

(3,753,963) (3,562,856) (4,080,289)

Net income attributable to non-controlling
interest

 —

 (517,433)

191,107

(3,753,963) (3,562,856) (4,080,289)

Comprehensive income (loss)attributable
to owners of the parent (517,433)

191,107

(4,109,931) (3,918,824) (4,436,257)

Comprehensive income attributable to
non-controlling interest

(20,663) (20,663) (20,663)

 (517,433)
191,107

(4,130,594)
(3,939,487) (4,456,920)

30

Tsodilo Resources Limited
Reconciliation of Comprehensive Income  (Loss) for the three months ended June 30, 2010
(In United States Dollars)

 Amounts per
Canadian GAAP As

Previously Filed

Canadian
GAAP

Adjustment

IFRS
Adjustment

Total
adjustments

IFRSs

Expenses

Corporate remuneration $   7,134

-- $   7,134
Travel --   --
Corporate travel and subsistence 987  132 132 1,119
Investor relations 6,386   -- 6,386
Legal and audit 7,102  1 1 7,103

Filings and regulatory fees  (351)

-- (351)

Office and administration 27,059

-- 27,059
Foreign Exchange Gain --   -- --
Amortization 39,325 (38,000)   (38,000) 1,325

Stock-based compensation 308,689

(114,107)

66,486 (47,621) 261,068

Total Expenses 396,331

(152,107)

66,619 (85,488) 310,843

Warrant issue costs

(52,785) (52,785) (52,785)

Gain/(loss) on warrants

1,613,301  1,613,301   1,613,301

Foreign exchange gain (loss) 20,278

132 132 20,410

Non-controlling interest

— —

Net income (loss) (376,053)

152,107

1,494,029 1,646,136 1,270,083

Foreign exchange translation

(301,206) (301,206) (301,206)

Comprehensive income $ (376,053)

$ 152,107

$ 1,192,823 $ 1,344,930 $  968,877

Net income (loss) attributable to owners of
the parent (376,053)

152,107

1,494,029 1,646,136 1,270,083

Net income attributable to non-controlling
interest

-- —

 $ (376,053)

$ 152,107

$ 1,494,029 $ 1,646,136 $ 1,270,083

Comprehensive income (loss)attributable to
owners of the parent (376,053)

152,107

1,205,259 1,377,949 981,313

Comprehensive income attributable to non-
controlling interest

(12,436) (12,436) (12,436)
 $ (376,053) $ 152,107 $ 1,192,823 $ 1,344,930 $ 968,877

31

Tsodilo Resources Limited
Reconciliation of Profit and Loss for the year ended December 31, 2010
(in United States dollars)

 Previous
Amounts

per
Canadian

GAAP

Adjustment
1

Adjustment
2

Adjustment
3

Adjustment
4

Total IFRS
adjustments

IFRSs

IFRS 2

Stock-based
Compensation

IAS 21
Foreign

Exchange

IAS 32
Warrants in

Non-functional
Currency

IAS 21
Reclass

Non-
controlling

Interest

Expenses
Interest Earned $   (164)   $0 $   (164)

Corporate remuneration   $79,692   0 79,692
Corporate travel and
subsistence  4,092   0 $4,092
Investor relations  9,500   0 $9,500
Legal and audit 63,878   0 $63,878
Filings and regulatory
fees 22,635   0 $22,635
Office and
administration 148,419   0 $148,419
Amortization 2,035   0 $2,035
Stock-based
compensation
(note 5(d)) 375,077 103,695   103,695 $478,772

Total Expenses 705,164 103,695 0 0 0 103,695 $808,859

Other Income

Warrant issue costs 0   -52,804  -52,804 ($52,804)

Gain/(Loss on warrants   671,515  671,515 $671,515
Foreign exchange
Gain/(Loss) (39,487)   0 ($39,487)

Non-controlling interest 6,489   0 $6,489

Net Income (738,162) (103,695) 0 618,711 0 515,016 (223,146)

Foreign exchange
translation   335,047   335,047 335,047

Comprehensive Income $ (738,162) $ (103,695) $ 335,047 $ 618,711 0 $ 850,063 $ 111,901

Net Income attributable
to owners of the parent (744,651) (103,695) 6,489 618,711  521,505 ($223,146)
Net Income Attributable
to Non-controlling
Interest 6,489  -6,489 0  -6,489 --
 $(738,162) $(103,695) 0 $618,711 0 $515,016 ($223,146)

Comprehensive income
attributable to owners
of the parent (744,651) (103,695) 325,413 618,711  840,429 $95,778
Comprehensive Income
Attributable to Non-
controlling Interest 6,489  9,634   9,634 16,123

 $(738,162) $(103,695) $ 335,047 $ 618,711 0 $ 850,063 $111,901

32

Tsodilo Resources Limited

Reconciliation of Statements of Cash Flows

(Unaudited - in United States dollars)

 Six  Months Ended June 30

  2010 Effect of
Transition to IFRS

2010

 GAAP IFRS

Cash provided by (used in):

Operating Activities

Net Income (Loss) for the period   $   (517,432) $(3,562,857)   $  (4,080,289)

Adjustments for non-cash items:

   Unrealized (gain) loss on warrants -- 3,625,052 3,625,052

   Amortization 78,357  (77,000) 1,357

   Foreign Exchange and other  (25,649) (25,649)

   Stock-based compensation  361,166 (37,981) 323,185

  (77,909) (78,435) (156,344)

Net change in non-cash working capital balances (note 11)  (25,572) 33,989 8,417

  (103,481) (44,446) (147,927)

Investing Activities

Additions to exploration properties (618,267) 1 (618,266)

Additions to property, plant and equipment   (44,731) (2) (44,733)

  (662,998) (1) (662,999)

Financing Activities

Shares and warrants issued for cash, net of cost 5,548,850 18,798 5,567,648

Contribution from Non-controlling Interest (25,649) 25,649 --

  5,523,201 44,447 5,567,648

Change in cash - For the period 4,756,722 -- 4,756,722

Cash - beginning of period 108,341 -- 108,341

Cash - end of period $  4,865,063   -- $4,865,063

33

NOTES TO RESTATEMENT OF EQUITY FROM PREVIOUS GAAP to IFRS

ADJUSTMENT REQUIRED TO RECONCILE EQUITY FROM PREVIOUS GAAP TO IFRS

IFRS Adjustments

Adjustment 1 - IFRS 2 Stock Based Compensation Expenses

The Company issues share-based compensation in the form of stock options that vest evenly (semi-annually) over a

two year period.  Under Canadian GAAP, the Company recognized the fair value of the compensation expenses,